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CAMPEONATO DE ASTURIAS OPEN DE VERANO 23/24
Gijón, 26 - 28/7/2024

Prueba 32 Fem., 50m Espalda Abs.
27/07/2024 - 18:18 Resultados
Puntos: FINA 2023

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

Infantil Femenino

1. ORMAZABAL PELAEZ Laura 09 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 30.65 559 14,00 19,00
2. FINCA CARRILES Sofia 10 C.N. Santa Olaya 30.82 549 13,00 16,00
3. JURADO MEDINA Daniela 10 C.N. Las Anclas Castrillon 31.65 507 11,00 14,00
4. AZZATO ALIBERTI Paola Alessandra 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 31.90 495 - 13,00
5. LOSA FERNANDEZ Martina 09 R.G.C. Covadonga 33.84 415 - 12,00
6. TITO CANO Ana Belen 09 C.N. Aviles 34.93 377 5,00 11,00
7. TOYOS GOMEZ Lucia 10 R.G.C. Covadonga 35.29 366 - 10,00
8. DIAZ GINEL Desiree 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 35.77 351 - 9,00
9. POMBAL RODRIGUEZ Antía 10 C.N. Villa De Navia 37.42 307 4,00 8,00

Junior Femenino

1. PARGA LOPEZ Olaya 07 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 30.17 586 16,00 19,00
2. ZORNOZA QUIROS Maria 08 R.G.C. Covadonga 31.54 513 12,00 16,00
3. BOUZAS ANTONIO Aitana 07 C.N. Santa Olaya 31.84 498 10,00 14,00
4. SANCHEZ LLANES Alicia 08 R.G.C. Covadonga 32.06 488 9,00 13,00
5. LLANO CAMBLOR Estibaliz 07 C.N. Santa Olaya 32.47 470 - 12,00
6. GOMEZ GARCIA Carolina 08 R.G.C. Covadonga 32.65 462 - 11,00
7. ESTEVEZ TERAN Julieta 08 R.G.C. Covadonga 33.45 430 - -
8. GIL RODIL Sara 08 C.N. Lugones 34.19 402 7,00 10,00
9. RODRIGUEZ PEREZ Elena 08 C.N. Santa Olaya 34.44 394 - 9,00

10. FERREIRO LOPEZ Paula 07 C.N. Aviles 34.63 387 6,00 8,00

Absoluto Femenino

1. CALVO RÍO Maria 05 C.N. Santa Olaya 29.84 605 19,00 -
2. PARGA LOPEZ Olaya 07 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 30.17 586 16,00 19,00
3. ORMAZABAL PELAEZ Laura 09 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 30.65 559 14,00 19,00
4. FINCA CARRILES Sofia 10 C.N. Santa Olaya 30.82 549 13,00 16,00
5. ZORNOZA QUIROS Maria 08 R.G.C. Covadonga 31.54 513 12,00 16,00
6. JURADO MEDINA Daniela 10 C.N. Las Anclas Castrillon 31.65 507 11,00 14,00
7. BOUZAS ANTONIO Aitana 07 C.N. Santa Olaya 31.84 498 10,00 14,00
8. AZZATO ALIBERTI Paola Alessandra 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 31.90 495 - 13,00
9. SANCHEZ LLANES Alicia 08 R.G.C. Covadonga 32.06 488 9,00 13,00

10. VALLE DOMINGUEZ Sara 05 R.G.C. Covadonga 32.20 482 8,00 -
11. LLANO CAMBLOR Estibaliz 07 C.N. Santa Olaya 32.47 470 - 12,00
12. GOMEZ GARCIA Carolina 08 R.G.C. Covadonga 32.65 462 - 11,00
13. DEL CASTRO SAAVEDRA Irene 05 R.G.C. Covadonga 33.04 446 - -
14. ESTEVEZ TERAN Julieta 08 R.G.C. Covadonga 33.45 430 - -
15. LOSA FERNANDEZ Martina 09 R.G.C. Covadonga 33.84 415 - 12,00
16. GIL RODIL Sara 08 C.N. Lugones 34.19 402 7,00 10,00
17. RODRIGUEZ PEREZ Elena 08 C.N. Santa Olaya 34.44 394 - 9,00
18. FERREIRO LOPEZ Paula 07 C.N. Aviles 34.63 387 6,00 8,00
19. TITO CANO Ana Belen 09 C.N. Aviles 34.93 377 5,00 11,00
20. TOYOS GOMEZ Lucia 10 R.G.C. Covadonga 35.29 366 - 10,00
21. DIAZ GINEL Desiree 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 35.77 351 - 9,00
22. POMBAL RODRIGUEZ Antía 10 C.N. Villa De Navia 37.42 307 4,00 8,00
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CAMPEONATO DE ASTURIAS OPEN DE VERANO 23/24
Gijón, 26 - 28/7/2024

Prueba 32, Fem., 50m Espalda

Open

1. CERNADAS GONZALEZ Ana 04 CGTD 28.59 688 - -
2. CALVO RÍO Maria 05 C.N. Santa Olaya 29.84 605 19,00 -
3. PARGA LOPEZ Olaya 07 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 30.17 586 16,00 19,00
4. CASTAÑO CASTAÑEIRAS Maria 04 C.N. Ferca-San Jose 30.59 562 - -
5. ORMAZABAL PELAEZ Laura 09 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 30.65 559 14,00 19,00
6. FINCA CARRILES Sofia 10 C.N. Santa Olaya 30.82 549 13,00 16,00
7. ZORNOZA QUIROS Maria 08 R.G.C. Covadonga 31.54 513 12,00 16,00
8. JURADO MEDINA Daniela 10 C.N. Las Anclas Castrillon 31.65 507 11,00 14,00
9. BOUZAS ANTONIO Aitana 07 C.N. Santa Olaya 31.84 498 10,00 14,00

10. AZZATO ALIBERTI Paola Alessandra 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 31.90 495 - 13,00
11. SANCHEZ LLANES Alicia 08 R.G.C. Covadonga 32.06 488 9,00 13,00
12. TOLEDO ALVAREZ Carla 01 C.N. Leon 32.10 486 - -
13. VALLE DOMINGUEZ Sara 05 R.G.C. Covadonga 32.20 482 8,00 -
14. LLANO CAMBLOR Estibaliz 07 C.N. Santa Olaya 32.47 470 - 12,00
15. GOMEZ GARCIA Carolina 08 R.G.C. Covadonga 32.65 462 - 11,00
16. DEL CASTRO SAAVEDRA Irene 05 R.G.C. Covadonga 33.04 446 - -
17. ESTEVEZ TERAN Julieta 08 R.G.C. Covadonga 33.45 430 - -
18. LOSA FERNANDEZ Martina 09 R.G.C. Covadonga 33.84 415 - 12,00
19. GIL RODIL Sara 08 C.N. Lugones 34.19 402 7,00 10,00
20. RODRIGUEZ PEREZ Elena 08 C.N. Santa Olaya 34.44 394 - 9,00
21. FERREIRO LOPEZ Paula 07 C.N. Aviles 34.63 387 6,00 8,00
22. TITO CANO Ana Belen 09 C.N. Aviles 34.93 377 5,00 11,00
23. TOYOS GOMEZ Lucia 10 R.G.C. Covadonga 35.29 366 - 10,00
24. DIAZ GINEL Desiree 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 35.77 351 - 9,00
25. POMBAL RODRIGUEZ Antía 10 C.N. Villa De Navia 37.42 307 4,00 8,00


